OP \$40.00.00 87292846

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI107805

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BORDERWISE, Inc.		07/12/2022	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	BORDERWISE, LLC
Street Address:	1921 Kater Street
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19146
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5284463	BORDERWISE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027477674

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2025594300

Email: chun@ctwrightlaw.com,ipdocketing@ctwrightlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Chun T. Wright
Address Line 1: 1775 Eye Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1150

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRYSTAL ARTE DAVIDSON
SIGNATURE:	CRYSTAL ARTE DAVIDSON
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=Borderwise LLC - PA Filing (Statement of Conversion)#page1.tif source=Borderwise LLC - PA Filing (Statement of Conversion)#page2.tif source=Borderwise LLC - PA Filing (Statement of Conversion)#page3.tif source=Borderwise LLC - PA Filing (Statement of Conversion)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008374 FRAME: 0671

900841913



A company that cares

llama :	Dordorwico	Ina convert	ina ta Bara	torraico 1	IIC
Name:	Borderwise,	ilic. Convert	IIIU LU DUI L	aerwise,	LLし

Service: Filing Conversion

Jurisdiction: US - PA - Secretary of State

Thru Date: 07/21/2022

Results:

File No 6362459

Entity# : 6362459 Date Filed : 07/21/2022 Pennsylvania Department of State

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Return document by mail to:	Statement of Conversion
Name	DSCB:15-355
	HATANA NY KARANTANA
Address	TCO2207210566
City State Zip Code	1002207210000
Return document by email to:	
Read all instructions	prior to completing.
Fee: \$70	
In compliance with the requirements of the applicable conversion), the undersigned association, desiring to effect a	provisions of 15 Pa.C.S. § 355 (relating to Statement of conversion, hereby states that:
A. For the converting association:	
1. The name of the converting association is: BORDER	WISE, Inc
2. The jurisdiction of formation of the converting associa	ition is: Pennsylvania
3. The type of association is (check only one):	•
	hip
4. Date on which the association was created, incorporate	ed, formed or otherwise came into existence:
02/24/2016 (MM/DD/YYYY)	
 If the converting association is a domestic filing association, limited partnership, limited liability compunder which it was first created, incorporated, formed 	any, professional association or business trust), the statute
Pennsylvania Business Corporation Law of 1988 (ex. Business Corporation Law of 1988, Limited Liability Company)	ny Law of 1994, etc.)

2022 JUL 21 AM 9: 36

TRADEMARK REEL: 008374 FRAME: 0673 6. Check and complete one of the following addresses for the converting association.

	If the converting association i registered foreign association Complete part (a) OR (b) – not	s a domestic filing association, domestic limit, the current registered office address as on file both:	ted liai with th	bility partn ie Departme	ership or ent of State.
D	(a) 1921 Kater Street	Philadelphia PA	L	19146	Philadelphia
	Number and street	City S	tale	Žip	County
	(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Regist	ered Office Provider			County
	If the converting association i liability partnership, the address	s a domestic association that is <i>not</i> a domesticess, including street and number, if any, of its pr	c filing	associatio l office:	n or limited
	Number and street	City S	tate	Zip	County
	or if it is not required to maintain Number and street	office, if any, required to be maintained by the I in a registered or similar office, its principal off City S	ice:	Zip	on or formation,
	or the converted association:				
1	. The name of the converted ass	ociation is: BORDERWISE, LLC			
2	t. The jurisdiction of formation of	of the converted association is: Pennsylvania		7 - Marie - Ma	
3	3. The type of association is (che	ck only one):			
	☐ Business Corporation ☐ Nonprofit Corporation ☑ Limited Liability Company	Limited Partnership Limited Liability (General) Partnership Limited Liability Limited Partnership	□Р	Business Tro Professional Other	ast Association

TRADEMARK REEL: 008374 FRAME: 0674 4. Check and complete one of the following addresses for the converted association.

	If the converted association is a do registered foreign association, its	omestic filing association, dome registered office address. Compl.	estic <mark>limited liabil</mark> lete part (a) OR (b)	ity partner	ship or			
Ø.	(a)	•	•					
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County			
	(b) c/o: Registered Agent Solution	ons, Inc.		Dau	ıphin			
	Name of Commercial Registered (Office Provider			County			
	If the converted association is a do liability partnership, the address, in				or limited			
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County			
	If the converted association is a no (1) The address, including street and maintained by the law of its jurisdict office, its principal office address:	d number, if any, of its registered	d or similar office,	if any, requ				
	Number and street	City	State	Zip				
U	(2) The name and address, including Name of Registered Agent	(2) The name and address, including street and number, of its registered agent: Name of Registered Agent						
	Number and street	City	State	Zip				
	Effective date of statement of converged. This Statement of Conversion shales This Statement of Conversion shales.	I be effective upon filing in the D be effective on: Date (MM/I		e.	-			
	Approval of conversion by converting ☐ For converting association that is a Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter E (r ☐ For converting association that is a ☐ of the jurisdiction of formation of t	n domestic entity – The plan of co relating to conversion). n foreign association – The conve						
E. A	attachments (see Instructions for requ	ired and optional attachments).						
	ESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned by a duly authorized officer thereof			ent of Conv	ersion to be 20 <u>22</u> .			
			Name of Convertin	e				
		Christian	Fadel, Chief Finan	cial Officer				

TRADEMARK REEL: 008374 FRAME: 0675

RECORDED: 03/20/2024